Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KeyBank National Association		106/14/2007	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minrad Inc.	
Street Address:	50 Cobham Drive	
City:	Orchard Park	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14127	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76359546	MINRAD
Registration Number:	2546154	DRTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (716)849-0349

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 716.856.4000

Email: rwatt@hodgsonruss.com

Correspondent Name: Rachel S. Watt

Address Line 1: Hodgson Russ LLP

Address Line 2: 140 Pearl Street, Suite 100

Address Line 4: Buffalo, NEW YORK 14202-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 026403.00294 KEYBANK REL

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rachel S. Watt

Signature: //rachel s. watt/

TRADEMARK

900083686 REEL: 003595 FRAME: 0693

/ 6353546

LH ARE

Date:	08/07/2007	
Total Attachments: 6		
source=Minrad Keybank Release#page1.tif		
source=Minrad Keybank Release#page2.tif		
source=Minrad Keybank Release#page3.tif		
source=Minrad Keybank Release#page4.tif		
source=Minrad Keybank Release#page5.tif		
source=Minrad Keybank Release#page6.tif		

ASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Assignment and Release of Security Interest dated as of June, 14, 2007, is given by KeyBank National Association, having its principal place of business at 4910 Tiedeman Road, Brooklyn, Ohio 44144 (hereinafter "KeyBank"), to Minrad, Inc., having its principal place of business at 50 Cobham Drive, Orchard Park, NY 14127 (hereinafter "Minrad"); and

WHEREAS, Minrad was indebted to KeyBank; and

WHEREAS, Minrad, as security for that indebtedness, did grant to KeyBank a security interest in and to the patent applications, patents, trademark applications and trademark registrations associated therewith referred to in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof, as set forth in a Notice of Security Interest dated as of December 21, 2005 (the "Agreement"), which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December 27, 2005 on Reel 3216 Frame 0547 and Reel 016937 Frame 0497.

WHEREAS, said indebtedness has been paid in full and said security interest is thereby not required.

NOW, THEREFORE, KeyBank does hereby release and relinquish to Minrad all its right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid patent applications, patents, trademark applications and trademark registrations therefor, and in and to and under the aforesaid Notice of Security Interest, and does hereby agree that the filing of said Notice of Security Interest may be removed of record in its entirety by the filing of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and wherever else such filing may be needed.

This Release shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of Minrad and KeyBank and their respective successors and assigns.

	KEYBANK BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Ву	
	Name: Deborah Holland
	Title: Duly Authorized Agent
STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF CUYAHOGA	,
On the <u>14th</u> day of <u>June</u> appeared <u>Deborah Holland</u>	, in the year 2007, before me, the undersigned, personally, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence to be the individual	whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and
acknowledged to me that he/she executed	If the same in his/her capacity, and that by his/her signature person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed
on the monument, the marriage, or the p	CIUCII abou commit or timeri me mantinami actom, circumi

ANNA M. PECEK

Notary Public, State of Ohio
Recorded in Cuyahoga County
My Commission Expires
January 22, 2009

Notary Public

the instrument.

EXHIBIT "A"

000160/09953 BFLODOCS 1950337v1

Patents

Patent	Registration No.	Registration Date
ENERGY GUIDED APPARATUS AND METHOD	5,810,841	09/22/98
METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF SEVOFLURANE	5,969,193	10/19/99
LARYNGOSCOPE HAVING LOW MAGNETIC SUSCEPTIBILITY	6,036,639	03/14/00
PENLIGHT HAVING LOW MAGNETIC SUSCEPTIBILITY	6,056,415	5/2/2000
LIGHT GUIDING DEVICE AND METHOD	6,096,049	08/01/00
REMOVABLE NEEDLE RULE	6,200,274	03/13/01
SAMPLING DEVICE AND METHOD OF RETRIEVING A SAMPLE	6,264,618	07/24/01
ALIGNMENT VERIFICATION DEVICE AND METHOD OF USING THE SAME WITH A VISUAL LIGHT BEAM AND AN X- RAY	6,267,502	07/31/01
STERILE DRAPE	6,283,125	09/04/01
BATTERY FOR POWERING A MEDICAL DEVICE HAVING LOW MAGNETIC SUSCEPTIBILITY	6,444,358	09/03/02
STERILE DRAPE	6,679,267	01/20/04

CLI-1361408v1

TARGETING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF TARGETING	6,694,169	02/17/04
METHOD AND DEVICE FOR DETERMINING ACCESS TO A SUBSURFACE TARGET	6,829,500	12/07/04
A LAPAROSCOPIC SURGICAL GRASPER WITH A LOOP WITH GRIPPING FORMATIONS	5,417,684	05/23/95
Patent Application	Application No.	Application Filing Date
DRUG DELIVERY SYSTEM FOR CONSCIOUS SEDATION	10/272,794	10/17/2002
SUPPRESSION OF HUMAN ACTIVITY IN AN ENCLOSED SPACE	10/272,922	10/17/2002
METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF SEVOFLURANE	10/644,500	8/20/2003
TARGETING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF TARGETING	10/977,759	10/29/2004
METHOD FOR THE PREPARATION OF SEVOFLURANE	60/628,707	11/17/2004
PROCESS FOR PRODUCTION OF 1,2,2,2 - TETRAFLUORO ETHYL DIFLUORO METHYL ETHER	60/628,708	11/17/2004
REMOVAL OF CARBON DIOXIDE AND CARBON MONOXIDE FROM PATIENT EXPIRED GAS DURING ANESTHESIA	11/098,243	4/4/2005

CLI-1361408v1

PREPARATION OF
SEVOFLURANE WITH
NEGLIGIBLE WATER
CONTENT

PREPARATION OF
60/672,334
4/18/2005

· CLI-1361408v1

Trademarks

Grantor	Trademark	Application No. and/or Registration No.	Application Filing Date and/or Registration Date
			1/16/2002
MINRAD, Inc.	MINRAD	76359546	
MINRAD.Inc.	DRTS	2,546,154	03/12/02

Collateral Assignment of Trademarks

CLI-1361393v1

RECORDED: 08/07/2007